CF040R3
Product Information Bulletin
28W DULUX® L SUPERSAVER® ECOLOGIC®
T5 Compact Fluorescent Lamps
For Operation on Instant Start Ballasts
Key Lamp Features
•  Direct high-efficiency replacement for 40W DULUX L
– 10% energy savings

/0
6
Ordering Guide
49429 QHE 2 x 40 DL / UNV ISN SC
Item QUICKTRONIC Number Primary System Line Starting/ Can
Number High Efficiency of Lamps Lamp Type Voltage Ballast Size
(1, 2, 3) Wattage (120-277)V Factor
SUPERSAVER, SYLVANIA, QUICKSENSE, QUICK 60+ and THE SYSTEM SOLUTION
are registered trademarks of OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
QUICKTRONIC and DULUX are registered trademarks of OSRAM GmbH, Germany,
used under license by OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
Dimensions
THE SYSTEM SOLUTION™ Technical Specifications
(A) MOL (B) Width Of Lamp (C) Max. Bulb Diam.
in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm)
FT40DL/28W/SS/IS/ECO 22.4 (570.0) 1.6 (40.0) 0.8 (20.0)
FT40DL 22.4 (570.0) 1.6 (40.0) 0.8 (20.0)
A
CB
<10% THD High Efficiency Electronic TT5 Compact Fluorescent Systems
Input Input Rated2 Ballast Input System
Item Voltage Current Lamp 1,3 Lumens No. of Factor System Wattage Efficacy
Number Description (VAC) (AMPS) Type (lm) Lamps (BF) Lumens (W) (lm/W)
49429 QHE 2x40DL/UNV ISN-SC 120-277 0.60/0.26 FT40T5 3150 2 0.90 5670 68/67 83/84
FT40DL/28W/SS/IS 2800 2 1.07 5990 64/63 94/95
49430 QHE 3x40DL/UNV ISN-SC 120-277 0.88/0.37 FT40T5 3150 3 0.90 8505 100/99 85/86
FT40DL/28W/SS/IS 2800 3 1.07 8990 95/94 95/96
1 Also compatible with other manufacturers’ equivalent lamp types that meet ANSI standards.
2 Rated lamp lumens and performance data based on DULUX® L40 and DL40/28W/SS/IS series lamps.
3 Ballast Factor based upon 225mA nominal lamp current for FT40DL lamp and 190mA nominal lamp current for
FT40DL/28W/SS/IS lamp.
System Life/Warranty
QUICKTRONIC® products are
covered by our QUICK 60+®
warranty, a comprehensive
lamp and ballast system
warranty. For additional details,
refer to our QUICK 60+
warranty bulletin.
Lamp/Ballast Guide
40W T5 - DULUX L 2-lamp QHE2x40DL
3-lamp QHE3x40DL
Primary Lamp Type: FT40DL/28W/8XX/SS/IS
Specifications1
Starting Method: Instant Start
Circuit Type: Parallel
Lamp Frequency: > 40KHz
Lamp CCF: Less than 1.7
Starting Temp.: 0°F minimum
2
Input Frequency: 60 Hz
Low THD: < 10%
Power Factor: > 98%
Voltage Range: ±10% of Rated Input
UL Listed Class P, Type 1 Outdoor
CSA Certified
70°C Max Case Temperature
FCC 47CFR Part 18 Non-Consumer
Class A Sound Rating
ANSI C62.41 Cat. A Transient Protection
Remote Mounting up to 18 feet
1 Data based on FT40DL/28W/8xx/SS/IS
lamps. See the SYLVANIA QUICKTRONIC
Electronic Ballast Technology and
Specification Guide (ECS-ELECTRONIC)
for other system combinations.
2 Operation below 50°F may affect
light output or lamp operation – see
“Low Temp. Starting” definition.